BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME
1) PRECISE SERVICES, INC.
2) BEYER CONSTRUCTION, LLC

3) CE BARKER, LTD.

CALENDAR DAYS 60/70

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE ARTAVIA® SECTION 29 & ARTAVIA® SECTION 30

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 158

CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

JULY 12, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

JULY 12, 2024

L. MARTINEZ

1968-14029 & 1968-14030 (9.2)

TOTAL AMOUNT BID
$1,094,825.15

$1,199,896.40

$1,259,034.85

A ?:‘.-"

7
¥ PRESLEY A. LUNDQUIST?

evsrererersIIIIIFITIIISITIISICSIANDY
- -

03, 149753 i&Z

I, Presley Lundquist, PE, hereby certify th{s_,ﬂ)id tabulations to be true and correct.

O:\LAND\1968\14029\PAVING\071224_Artavia® Sec 29 & Artavia® Sec 30 Paving_BT

Page 1 of 3

FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc.



BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

ITEM

DESCRIPTION

MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 SECTION 29 PAVING ITEMS

1

o

ROADWAY, ROW AND LOT EXCAVATION, INCLUDES FINAL GRADING, COMPLETE
IN PLACE

ROADWAY, ROW AND LOT EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF UNSUITABLE
MATERIAL BEFORE PLACING FILL, DEMUCKING AS NEEDED, STRIPPINGS, PROOF
ROLLING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR
DENSITY, REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, AND FINAL GRADING, COMPLETE IN
PLACE

6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MINIMUM 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH AND 5 SACKS CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, COMPLETE IN
PLACE

6" STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (MANIPULATION), INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95%
MODIFIED PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE

HYDRATED LIME FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (16 LB/SY), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL
CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN
PLACE

FLY ASH FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE, (42 LB PER SQUARE YARD) AS REQUIRED
BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE

4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE
6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE

PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS,
PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN PLACE

TYPE 7 CONCRETE CURB RAMP PER DETAIL, INCLUDES TRUNCATED DOME
PAVERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

CONNECT PROPOSED 6” REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO EXISTING 7"
REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE

CONSTRUCTION OF REAR LOT BERMS, INCLUDING STRIPPING AND PROOF
ROLLING, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF MATERIALS, AND
REPLACEMENT OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF EXTREME EVENT OVERFLOW SWALE PER
DETAIL ON SHEET 12, 8' WIDTH, VARIOUS SIDE SLOPES, DEPTH VARIES,
INCLUDES HAUL, PLACE AND COMPACT IN FILL AREAS AS NECESSARY, AND
REESTABLISH BACK SLOPE SWALE HIGHPOINT, COMPLETE IN PLACE

MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 SECTION 29 PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:

MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 SECTION 30 PAVING ITEMS

1

3

ROADWAY, ROW AND LOT EXCAVATION, INCLUDES FINAL GRADING, COMPLETE
IN PLACE

ROADWAY, ROW AND LOT EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF UNSUITABLE
MATERIAL BEFORE PLACING FILL, DEMUCKING AS NEEDED, STRIPPINGS, PROOF
ROLLING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR
DENSITY, REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, AND FINAL GRADING, COMPLETE IN
PLACE

6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MINIMUM 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE

STRENGTH AND 5 SACKS CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, COMPLETE IN
PLACE

O:\LAND\1968\14029\PAVING\071224_Artavia® Sec 29 & Artavia® Sec 30 Paving_BT

UNIT

CcY

Cy

sy

sy

TON

TON

LF

LF

LS

EA

LF

LS

LS

Cy

CcY

sy

QTY

9604

9604

9101

10240

82

215

2353

2742

50

3486

3486

7070

UNIT COST

$2.55

$2.55

$45.25

$4.30

$340.00

$140.00

$4.00
$4.00

$10,000.00

$1,250.00

$35.00

$11,000.00

$2,150.00

$2.55

$2.55

$45.25

Page 2 of 3

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING AND APPURTENANCES

TO SERVE ARTAVIA® SECTION 29 & ARTAVIA® SECTION 30
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 158
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 12, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
JULY 12, 2024

L. MARTINEZ
1968-14029 & 1968-14030 (9.2)

1) PRECISE SERVICES, INC.
TOTAL COST

$24,490.20

$24,490.20

$411,820.25

$44,032.00

$27,880.00

$30,100.00

$9,412.00
$10,968.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$1,750.00

$11,000.00

$2,150.00

$618,092.65

$8,889.30

$8,889.30

$319,917.50

UNIT COST

$3.75

$3.75

$51.10

$2.85

$340.00

$130.00

$4.50
$4.50

$9,100.00

$1,300.00

$20.00

$9,900.00

$1,500.00

$3.50

$3.50

$51.10

2) BEYER CONSTRUCTION, LLC
TOTAL COST

$36,015.00

$36,015.00

$465,061.10

$29,184.00

$27,880.00

$27,950.00

$10,588.50
$12,339.00

$9,100.00

$10,400.00

$1,000.00

$9,900.00

$1,500.00

$676,932.60

$12,201.00

$12,201.00

$361,277.00

3) CE BARKER, LTD.
TOTAL COST

UNIT COST

$4.00

$4.00

$49.00

$7.00

$335.00

$165.00

$3.15
$3.15

$5,000.00

$1,250.00

$50.00

$10,000.00

$1,000.00

$4.00

$4.00

$49.00

$38,416.00

$38,416.00

$445,949.00

$71,680.00

$27,470.00

$35,475.00

$7,411.95
$8,637.30

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

$2,500.00

$10,000.00

$1,000.00

$701,955.25

$13,944.00

$13,944.00

$346,430.00

FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc.



BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.
ITEM DESCRIPTION
4 6" STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (MANIPULATION), INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95%

o

[

~

®

©

MODIFIED PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE

HYDRATED LIME FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (16 LB/SY), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL
CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN
PLACE

FLY ASH FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE, (42 LB PER SQUARE YARD) AS REQUIRED
BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE

4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE
6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE

PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS,
PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN PLACE

TYPE 7 CONCRETE CURB RAMP PER DETAIL, INCLUDES TRUNCATED DOME
PAVERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

CONNECT PROPOSED 6” REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO EXISTING 7"
REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF EXTREME EVENT OVERFLOW SWALE PER
DETAIL ON SHEET 12, 8' WIDTH, VARIOUS SIDE SLOPES, DEPTH VARIES,
INCLUDES HAUL, PLACE AND COMPACT IN FILL AREAS AS NECESSARY, AND
REESTABLISH BACK SLOPE SWALE HIGHPOINT, COMPLETE IN PLACE

MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 SECTION 30 PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:

MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

1

2

EXTRA SIGN, COMPLETE IN PLACE

FURNISH PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BONDS PER CONTRACT DOCUMENTS,
COMPLETE IN PLACE

BLUE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BUTTONS LOCATED ACROSS FROM FIRE
HYDRANT, COMPLETE IN PLACE

MAINTAIN, REMOVE AND DISPOSE OFFSITE OF EXISTING STABLIZED
CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE

REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING TYPE Il BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE

STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY
BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, CLEARED MATERIAL TO BE HAULED OFFSITE, AND
SUBMITTAL OF SCALE TICKETS TO ENGINEER WITH PAY APPLICATIONS,
COMPLETE IN PLACE

MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:

BIDDING SUMMARY

SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 SECTION 29 PAVING ITEMS
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 SECTION 30 PAVING ITEMS
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

O:\LAND\1968\14029\PAVING\071224_Artavia® Sec 29 & Artavia® Sec 30 Paving_BT

UNIT
sy

TON

TON

LF

LF

LS

EA

LF

LS

EA

LS

EA

EA

EA

LS

AC

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE ARTAVIA® SECTION 29 & ARTAVIA® SECTION 30

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 158

CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

JULY 12, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
JULY 12, 2024
L. MARTINEZ

1968-14029 & 1968-14030 (9.2)
1) PRECISE SERVICES, INC.

QTY UNIT COST TOTAL COST
7928 $4.30 $34,090.40
63 $340.00 $21,420.00
166 $140.00 $23,240.00
1940 $4.00 $7,760.00
1984 $4.00 $7,936.00
1 $9,750.00 $9,750.00
6 $1,250.00 $7,500.00
50 $35.00 $1,750.00
1 $1,600.00 $1,600.00
$452,742.50
1 $850.00 $850.00
1 $14,640.00 $14,640.00
4 $25.00 $100.00
2 $500.00 $1,000.00
4 $100.00 $400.00
1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
$23,990.00
$618,092.65
$452,742.50
$23,990.00
$1,094,825.15

Page 3 of 3

2) BEYER CONSTRUCTION, LLC
UNIT COST

TOTAL COST
$2.85 $22,594.80
$340.00 $21,420.00
$130.00 $21,580.00
$4.50 $8,730.00
$4.50 $8,928.00
$8,000.00 $8,000.00
$1,300.00 $7,800.00
$20.00 $1,000.00
$1,500.00 $1,500.00
$487,231.80
$750.00 $750.00
$13,150.00 $13,150.00
$8.00 $32.00
$1,750.00 $3,500.00
$50.00 $200.00
$8,100.00 $8,100.00
$10,000.00 $10,000.00
$35,732.00
$676,932.60
$487,231.80
$35,732.00

$1,199,896.40

3) CE BARKER, LTD.

UNIT COST TOTAL COST
$7.00 $55,496.00
$335.00 $21,105.00
$165.00 $27,390.00
$3.15 $6,111.00
$3.15 $6,249.60
$5,000.00 $5,000.00
$1,250.00 $7,500.00
$50.00 $2,500.00
$1,000.00 $1,000.00
$506,669.60

$750.00 $750.00
$37,500.00 $37,500.00
$15.00 $60.00
$100.00 $200.00
$100.00 $400.00
$1,500.00 $1,500.00
$10,000.00 $10,000.00
$50,410.00

$701,955.25

$506,669.60

$50,410.00

$1,259,034.85

FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc.



