BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE ARTAVIA® SECTION 29 & ARTAVIA® SECTION 30 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 158 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS JULY 12, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

LJA ENGINEERING, IN JULY 12, 2024 L. MARTINEZ

1968-14029 & 1968-14030 (9.2)

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

BIDDER'S NAME

 1) PRECISE SERVICES, INC.
 \$1,094,825.15

 2) BEYER CONSTRUCTION, LLC
 \$1,199,896.40

 3) CE BARKER, LTD.
 \$1,259,034.85

CALENDAR DAYS 60/70

PRESLEY A. LUNDQUIST

149753

CENSE

ONAL ENGINE

I, Presley Lundquist, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE ARTAVIA® SECTION 29 & ARTAVIA® SECTION 30 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 158 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS JULY 12, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

JULY 12, 2024 L. MARTINEZ

1968-14029 & 1968-14030 (9.2)

				1) PRECISE SERVICES, INC.		2) BEYER CONSTRUCTION, LLC		3) CE BARKER, LTD.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
MON	GOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 SECTION 29 PAVING ITEMS								
1	ROADWAY, ROW AND LOT EXCAVATION, INCLUDES FINAL GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	9604	\$2.55	\$24,490.20	\$3.75	\$36,015.00	\$4.00	\$38,416.00
2	ROADWAY, ROW AND LOT EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL BEFORE PLACING FILL, DEMUCKING AS NEEDED, STRIPPINGS, PROOF ROLLING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, AND FINAL GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	9604	\$2.55	\$24,490.20	\$3.75	\$36,015.00	\$4.00	\$38,416.00
3	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MINIMUM 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AND 5 SACKS CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	9101	\$45.25	\$411,820.25	\$51.10	\$465,061.10	\$49.00	\$445,949.00
4	6" STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (MANIPULATION), INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% MODIFIED PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10240	\$4.30	\$44,032.00	\$2.85	\$29,184.00	\$7.00	\$71,680.00
5	HYDRATED LIME FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (16 LB/SY), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	82	\$340.00	\$27,880.00	\$340.00	\$27,880.00	\$335.00	\$27,470.00
6	FLY ASH FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE, (42 LB PER SQUARE YARD) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	215	\$140.00	\$30,100.00	\$130.00	\$27,950.00	\$165.00	\$35,475.00
7	4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2353	\$4.00	\$9,412.00	\$4.50	\$10,588.50	\$3.15	\$7,411.95
8	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2742	\$4.00	\$10,968.00	\$4.50	\$12,339.00	\$3.15	\$8,637.30
9	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10	TYPE 7 CONCRETE CURB RAMP PER DETAIL, INCLUDES TRUNCATED DOME PAVERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00
11	CONNECT PROPOSED 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO EXISTING 7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
12	CONSTRUCTION OF REAR LOT BERMS, INCLUDING STRIPPING AND PROOF ROLLING, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF MATERIALS, AND REPLACEMENT OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
13	EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF EXTREME EVENT OVERFLOW SWALE PER DETAIL ON SHEET 12, 8' WIDTH, VARIOUS SIDE SLOPES, DEPTH VARIES, INCLUDES HAUL, PLACE AND COMPACT IN FILL AREAS AS NECESSARY, AND REESTABLISH BACK SLOPE SWALE HIGHPOINT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 SECTION 29 PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$618,092.65		\$676,932.60		\$701,955.25
MON	GOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 SECTION 30 PAVING ITEMS								
1	ROADWAY, ROW AND LOT EXCAVATION, INCLUDES FINAL GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3486	\$2.55	\$8,889.30	\$3.50	\$12,201.00	\$4.00	\$13,944.00
2	ROADWAY, ROW AND LOT EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL BEFORE PLACING FILL, DEMUCKING AS NEEDED, STRIPPINGS, PROOF ROLLING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, AND FINAL GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3486	\$2.55	\$8,889.30	\$3.50	\$12,201.00	\$4.00	\$13,944.00
3	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MINIMUM 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AND 5 SACKS CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	7070	\$45.25	\$319,917.50	\$51.10	\$361,277.00	\$49.00	\$346,430.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE ARTAVIA® SECTION 29 & ARTAVIA® SECTION 30
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 158
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 12, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
JULY 12, 2024

L. MARTINEZ 1968-14029 & 1968-14030 (9.2)

EUROOD NO.			1) PRECISE SE	,		RUCTION, LLC 3) CE BARKER, LTD.		
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
4 6" STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (MANIPULATION), INCLUDES MODIFIED PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE		7928	\$4.30	\$34,090.40	\$2.85	\$22,594.80	\$7.00	\$55,496.00
5 HYDRATED LIME FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (16 LB/S' CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGI PLACE		63	\$340.00	\$21,420.00	\$340.00	\$21,420.00	\$335.00	\$21,105.00
6 FLY ASH FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE, (42 LB PER SQU BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY ENGINEER, (166	\$140.00	\$23,240.00	\$130.00	\$21,580.00	\$165.00	\$27,390.00
7 4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN	PLACE LF	1940	\$4.00	\$7,760.00	\$4.50	\$8,730.00	\$3.15	\$6,111.00
8 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLAC	E LF	1984	\$4.00	\$7,936.00	\$4.50	\$8,928.00	\$3.15	\$6,249.60
9 PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, (INCLUDING PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIG		1	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10 TYPE 7 CONCRETE CURB RAMP PER DETAIL, INCLUDES PAVERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	S TRUNCATED DOME EA	6	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00
11 CONNECT PROPOSED 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAV REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PL		50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
12 EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF EXTREME EVENT OVER DETAIL ON SHEET 12, 8' WIDTH, VARIOUS SIDE SLOPES INCLUDES HAUL, PLACE AND COMPACT IN FILL AREAS REESTABLISH BACK SLOPE SWALE HIGHPOINT, COMPI	S, DEPTH VARIES, AS NECESSARY, AND	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 SECTION 30 PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$452,742.50		\$487,231.80		\$506,669.60
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS								
1 EXTRA SIGN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
2 FURNISH PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BONDS PER C COMPLETE IN PLACE	ONTRACT DOCUMENTS, LS	1	\$14,640.00	\$14,640.00	\$13,150.00	\$13,150.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00
3 BLUE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BUTTONS LOCATED AC HYDRANT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CROSS FROM FIRE EA	4	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$8.00	\$32.00	\$15.00	\$60.00
4 MAINTAIN, REMOVE AND DISPOSE OFFSITE OF EXISTIN CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	G STABLIZED EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
5 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING TYPE III BARRICAL	DE, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
6 STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CON BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PL		1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, CLEARED MATERIAL TO BE SUBMITTAL OF SCALE TICKETS TO ENGINEER WITH PA COMPLETE IN PLACE		1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 MISCELLANEOUS ITE	MS SUBTOTAL:			\$23,990.00		\$35,732.00		\$50,410.00
BIDDING SUMMARY								
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 SECTION 2	29 PAVING ITEMS			\$618,092.65		\$676,932.60		\$701,955.25
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 SECTION (30 PAVING ITEMS			\$452,742.50		\$487,231.80		\$506,669.60
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 MISCELLA	NEOUS ITEMS			\$23,990.00		\$35,732.00		\$50,410.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$1,094,825.15		\$1,199,896.40		\$1,259,034.85

FRN F-1386